(0-2007-71%

ORDINANCENUMBER O0- 18624 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  MAY 30:2007

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

' Section 1. That the Mayor or his representa:tive is authorized to execute, for and on
behalf of the City of San Diego, the Secbnd Amendment to Agreement between the City of San
Diego and the San Diego Community College District [SDCCD] to reimburse the SDCCD for
the construction of three pafking areas to be constructed by the SDCCD as part of the Hourglass

Field House — Parking Areas, a joint use project in the Mira Mesa Community.

Section 2. Stating for the record that this is not a Project, and is therefore not subject to

CEQA pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines section 15060(c)(3).

Section 3. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its final
passage, a written or printed copy having been available to the City Council and the public a day

prior to its final passage.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



® o @ (0-2007-71)

Section 4. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage. The Second Amendment to. Agreement with San Diego Community

College District is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. 00-19621.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By %N"Q‘\/—EW

“Shannon M. Thomas
Deputy City Attorney

SMT:als:pev

12/14/06

Aud.Cert: AC2700435
Or.Dept: Park&Rec.
0-2007-71
MMS#2013

I hereby certify that the foregom$ Ordmance was passed by the Council of the City of San
Diego, at this meeting of ___ MAY 2 22007 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

By
Deputy City Clerk

Approved: g ’ 30"01 (Jhg

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

_PAGE 2 OF 2- O- 18624



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

C )

" CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ORIGINATING DEPT.
. NO.:

AC

2700435

446

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose éet forth in the foregoing ‘resolution is
available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted. :

Amount: $930,000.00 Fund:
Purpose: ~_Authorizing the transfer, appropriation and expenditure of funds from CIP 297560 - Camino Ruiz Neighborhood Park to
Hourglass Field House - Parking Area, CIP 299180. '
Date: January 31, 2007 By: sﬁ%}/‘/ : /&(ﬂu Vkﬂ//\/
/ AUDITOR AND COMP?ﬁOLLgR'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
| accre. _ ; OPERATION
LINE [cY Py FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT {BENF/ EQUIP| FACILITY AMOUNT
001 0 30244 105 4279 297560 $930,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $930,000.00

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

FUND OVERRIDE

O

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto
attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do
hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that
the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed:

Vendor:
Purpose:
Date: By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. . OPERATION
LNE ey py FUND DEPT ORG, ACCOUNT JOBORDER |- ACCOUNT |BENF/ EQUIP| FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-381 (REV 282) FUNDOVERRIDE ||
2700435

O- 18624

MAY 2 2 2007




